

HB0122/423720/1

BY: Conference Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 122, AS AMENDED

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments (HB0122/958876/1), in Amendment No. 1, strike beginning with “altering” in line 18 down through “meeting;” in line 20; and in line 25, after “time” insert “and may be reappointed after the expiration of the Public Defender’s term”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 of the Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments, in line 7 of Amendment No. 2, strike “**NINE**” and substitute “**11**”; in line 11, strike “**SIX**” and substitute “**ALL**”; and in lines 11 and 12, strike “**APPOINTED BY THE GOVERNOR**”.

On pages 2 and 3 of the Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments, in Amendment No. 2, strike beginning with “**ONE**” in line 18 on page 2 down through “**(8)**” in line 3 on page 3.

On page 3 of the Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments, in line 10 of Amendment No. 2, strike “**(9)**” and substitute “**(7)**”.

On page 4 of the Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments, in line 12 of Amendment No. 2, strike “**FOUR**” and substitute “**two**”.

On page 5 of the Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments, in line 3 of Amendment No. 2, after “Act” insert “and may be reappointed after the expiration of the Public Defender’s term”; and in line 5, strike “October” and substitute “June”.